# 506985340 11/18/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7032179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REBECCA LONGUEIRA DELUCCIA	08/21/2018
SHAWN ROBERT STEWART	08/21/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUNDHAUS DESIGNS LLC	
Street Address:	35 NOTTINGHAM RD	
City:	RAMSEY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07446	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17529873

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123210598

**Email:** ip@remotedocket.com

Correspondent Name: HARD IP LLC
Address Line 1: 48 SPEIR DRIVE

Address Line 4: SOUTH ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2030-0001-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KINZA HECHT
SIGNATURE:	/Kinza Hecht/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506985340 REEL: 058153 FRAME: 0607

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For valuable consideration, I/we, Rebecca Longueira DeLuccia and Shawn Robert Stewart, do hereby assign to Hundhaus Designs LLC, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 35 Nottingham Rd, Ramsey, NJ, 07446, U.S.A., and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Animal Training Method, Apparatus, and System For Achieving Heeling Behavior, filed August 22, 2018 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and I/we authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or patent agent(s) appointed in said applications to hereafter insert above the filing date and patent application number of said applications when known; these assignments including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I/we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I/we agree for myself/ourselves and my/our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully these assignments.

Inventor Signature: Date: 08/21/18

Printed Name: Rebecca Longueira DeLuccia

Address: 35 Nottingham Rd, Ramsey, NJ, U.S.A.

Inventor Signature: Date: 21 Aug 2018

Printed Name: Shawn Robert Stewart

**RECORDED: 11/18/2021** 

Address: 598 Pulis Ave, Mahwah, NJ., U.S.A.

PATENT REEL: 058153 FRAME: 0608